TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM322043

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent		11/03/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Online Healthnow, Inc.	
Street Address:	111 Corning Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27518	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3446562	UPSTAIRS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4205192	CARE2LEARN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3103124224

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-312-4000

Email: patrademarks@manatt.com

Correspondent Name: Joan Rochman, Esq. Address Line 1: 11355 W. Olympic Blvd.

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40240-056*3131SI RELEASE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Picou Green, Sr. Paralegal		
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Picou Green/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest In TM_pdf#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest In TM pdf#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest In TM_pdf#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

"Release") is made as of November __3__, 2014 ("Effective Date") by SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent ("Assignee"), in favor of ONLINE HEALTHNOW, INC., a Florida corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Assignee dated May 1, 2013 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Assignee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on May 1, 2013, at Reel/Frame: 5019/0355; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

Assignce shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance, reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments reasonably requested to effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative which is effective as of the Effective Date.

SILICON VALLEY/BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: /* /766/2 /

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Serial #: 78667336 Filing Dt: 07/11/2005 Reg #: 3446562 Reg, Dt: 06/10/2008

Mark: UPSTAIRS SOLUTIONS

Serial #: 85521352 Filing Dt: 01/20/2012 Reg #: 4205192 Reg, Dt: 09/11/2012

Mark: CAREZLEARN

1760225.2

RECORDED: 11/03/2014

-3-